## IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

MILO A. ROSE,

Appellant,

vs. STATE OF FLORIDA, CASE NO. 95,227

Appellee.

\_\_\_\_\_

APPEAL FROM THE CIRCUIT COURT FOR THE SIXTH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT IN AND FOR PINELLAS COUNTY

#### ANSWER BRIEF OF THE APPELLEE

ROBERT A. BUTTERWORTH ATTORNEY GENERAL

CAROL M. DITTMAR
Assistant Attorney General
Florida Bar No. 0503843
2002 North Lois Avenue, Suite 700
Tampa, Florida 33607-2366
(813) 873-4739

COUNSEL FOR APPELLEE

# TABLE OF CONTENTS

	PAGE		NO.:	
CERTIFICATE OF TYPE SIZE AND STYLE			•	iii
STATEMENT OF THE CASE AND FACTS				. 1
SUMMARY OF THE ARGUMENT				. 7
ARGUMENT		•		. 9
ISSUE I		•		. 9
WHETHER THE TRIAL COURT DENIED DUE PROCESS IS SUMMARILY DENYING ROSE'S RECENT POSTCONVICTION MOTIONS.				
ISSUE II		•		15
WHETHER THE TRIAL COURT ERRED IN SUMMARIL DENYING ROSE'S <u>BRADY/GIGLIO</u> CLAIM.	Y			
ISSUE III				21
WHETHER THE TRIAL COURT APPLIED THE WRONG STANDARD AND/OR FAILED TO CONSIDER CUMULATIVE ERROR.	_			
ISSUE IV				27
WHETHER THE TRIAL COURT DEPRIVED ROSE OF PUBLIC RECORDS TO WHICH HE WAS ENTITLED.	F			
ISSUE V				28
WHETHER THE TRIAL COURT ERRED IN SUMMARIL DENYING ADDITIONAL CLAIMS.	Y			
CONCLUSION				31
CEPTIFICATE OF SERVICE				21

# TABLE OF CITATIONS

·	PAGE	E NO.	<u>.</u> :
<u>Bell v. State</u> , 699 So. 2d 674 (Fla. 1997)		•	13
<pre>Brady v. Maryland, 373 U.S. 83 (1963) 6-8, 15, 20, 21,</pre>	23,	25,	28
<u>Bundy v. State</u> , 497 So. 2d 1209 (Fla. 1986)			29
<u>Carter v. State</u> , 713 So. 2d 1103 (Fla. 4th DCA 1998)		13,	14
<u>Davis v. State</u> , 586 So. 2d 1038 (Fla. 1991)			13
<u>Jones v. Dugger</u> , 709 So. 2d 512 (Fla.), <u>cert. denied</u> , 118 S. Ct. 1350 (1998)			17
<u>Jones v. State</u> , 701 So. 2d 76 (Fla. 1997)			29
<pre>Kelley v. State, 486 So. 2d 578 (Fla. 1986)</pre>			19
<pre>Kyles v. Whitley, 514 U.S. 419 (1995)</pre>		8,	21
<u>Lightbourne v. State</u> , 24 Fla. L. Weekly S375 (Fla. July 8, 1999) 17,	21,	24,	25
<pre>Medina v. State, 690 So. 2d 1241 (Fla. 1997)</pre>			29
<pre>Provenzano v. State, 24 Fla. L. Weekly S314 (Fla. 1997)</pre>			29
<pre>Provenzano v. State, 24 Fla. L. Weekly S443 (Fla. Sept. 24, 1999)</pre>		28,	29
<u>Ragsdale v. State</u> , 720 So. 2d 203 (Fla. 1998)		27,	30
<u>Remeta v. State</u> , 710 So. 2d 543 (Fla. 1998)			28

<u>Rose v. State</u> , 472 So. 2d 1155 (Fla. 1985)	1, 6
Rose v. State, 617 So. 2d 291 (Fla. 1993)	6, 22
<u>State v. Gunsby</u> , 670 So. 2d 920 (Fla. 1996)	23, 24
<u>State v. Tait</u> , 387 So. 2d 338 (Fla. 1980)	. 13
<u>Swafford v. State</u> , 679 So. 2d 736 (Fla. 1996)	. 21
<u>Tanner v. United States</u> , 483 U.S. 107 (1986)	. 30
<u>Tucker v. State</u> , 562 So. 2d 415 (Fla. 1st DCA 1990)	. 14
<u>United States v. Agurs</u> , 478 U.S. 97 (1976)	. 17
<u>United States v. Griek</u> , 920 F.2d 840 (11th Cir. 1991)	. 30
<u>United States v. Hooshmand</u> , 931 F.2d 725 (11th Cir. 1991)	. 30
<pre>Wade v. Singletary, 696 So. 2d 754 (Fla. 1997)</pre>	. 29
<pre>Whitfield v. State, 517 So. 2d 23 (Fla. 1st DCA 1987)</pre>	. 14
<u>Young v. State</u> , 24 Fla. L. Weekly S277 (Fla. June 10, 1999)	29, 30
